

Z
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1108/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2004 in WPS No.
1291/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIRONJI LAL BIJORE

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the advocate on record for the petitioners to furnish proof of service, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed against the sole respondent without further reference to the Court.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master